CH \$165.00 54446

ETAS ID: TM734516

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TTGA SBIC PIONEER FUND I, LP		05/26/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIESMAN HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	2600 Eastern Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	York	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17402	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5444643	ACCLIMATE	
Registration Number:	3875247	NEXT GENERATION	
Registration Number:	2327316	WHOA!	
Registration Number:	2259741	ACCLIMATE	
Registration Number:	2146344	EQUINE EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	2341870	TUG-N-TIE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036108686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036108649

Email: ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: David R. Schaffer
Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Tysons Corner, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 117736-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R. Schaffer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007750 FRAME: 0944

900700646

SIGNATURE:	/David R. Schaffer/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2022			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Trademark Release (TTGA to Wiesman Holdings, LLC) - EXECUTED#page1.tif				
source=Trademark Release (TTGA to Wiesman Holdings, LLC) - EXECUTED#page2.tif				
source=Trademark Release (TTGA to Wiesman Holdings, LLC) - EXECUTED#page3.tif				
source=Trademark Release (TTGA to Wiesman Holdings, LLC) - EXECUTED#page4.tif				

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of May 26, 2022 (this "Release"), is made by TTGA SBIC PIONEER FUND I, LP, as Assignee ("Assignee") in favor of WIESMAN HOLDINGS, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Senior Subordinated Credit Agreement dated as of December 30, 2021 (as amended, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") by and among HR Pharmaceuticals, Inc., Assignee, and other parties thereto, and pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 2021 by and between the Assignor and Assignee ("Trademark Security Agreement"), Assignor granted, assigned, and conveyed to Assignee, a lien upon and security interest in all of Assignor's trademark applications, trademarks (whether registered, unregistered or for which any application to register has been filed), service mark applications, service marks (whether registered, unregistered or for which any application to register has been filed) and tradenames, (as the same may be modified and amended pursuant hereto from time to time), including without limitation, all renewals thereof and all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, but not limited to, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights owned by Assignor corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing are collectively referred to herein as the "Marks"), together with all Marks of Assignor which may be acquired, used or which may otherwise arise hereafter, which shall be deemed to be included in the "Marks" as used herein, as well as the goodwill of the business to which each of the Marks relates.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on January 3, 2022, at Reel 7548 Frame 0052.

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor intended to exclude certain of Assignor's trademarks from the Loan Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement that were unrelated to the business being financed, all of which are listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Marks").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee and Assignor agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Loan Agreement.

SECTION 2. Termination and Release.

Assignee, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing lien and security interest in and any and all right, title and

interest of Assignor in and to the Released Marks, granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

(b) THIS IS A PARTIAL RELEASE ONLY. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, nothing in this Release is intended, or shall be construed, to invalidate, release, impair, or otherwise affect: (i) any of the Assignor's liabilities or obligations to the Assignee (other than solely with respect to the Released Marks) under the Trademark Security Agreement or any other Loan Document; or (ii) any of the Assignee's rights, titles, liens, or interests in any other collateral or other security granted by the Assignor or any other Person in favor of the Assignee, other than the Released Marks. For the avoidance of any doubt, as to all of such other collateral and other security granted by the Assignor or any other Person in favor of the Assignee (i.e. other than the Released Marks), the Loans Documents and the Assignee's security interests in, liens on, and other rights with respect to such collateral and other security will remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 3. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws (but not the law or principles of conflict of laws) of the State of Ohio.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Assignee:

TTGA SBIC PIONEER FUND I, LP

By: TTGA SBIC PIONEER GP, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company General Partner

Its:

By:

Name:

Title:

Schedule A to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Trademarks and Tradenames

OWNER	COUNTRY	Mark	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION DATE
Wiesman Holdings, LLC	USA	ACCLIMATE	87350529 / 5444643	2/27/2017 / 4/10/2018
Wiesman Holdings, LLC	USA	NEXT GENERATION	76702179 / 3875247	3/22/2010 / 11/16/2010
Wiesman Holdings, LLC	USA	WHOA!	75480464 / 2327316	5/6/1998 / 3/7/2000
Wiesman Holdings, LLC	USA	ACCLIMATE	75160542 / 2259741	8/22/1996 / 7/6/1999
Wiesman Holdings, LLC	USA	EQUINE EXPRESS	75266934 / 2146344	3/28/1997 / 3/24/1998
Wiesman Holdings, LLC	USA	TUG-N-TIE	75477560 / 2341870	5/1/1998 / 4/11/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 007750 FRAME: 0949

RECORDED: 06/14/2022